

(Revised)
ITEM NO.11 COURT NO.4 SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 40068/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-01-2022 in RFA No. 3111/2019 19-01-2022 in RFA No. 4369/2019 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

MANINDER SINGH **Petitioner(s)**

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA **Respondent(s)**

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.35314/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.35313/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.35315/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 4529/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.47194/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.47179/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.47186/2023-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.47191/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.47170/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP) and IA No.47184/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Diary No(s). 6447/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.47246/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.47250/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.47254/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.47252/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP) and IA No.47255/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 17-03-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. Aditya Dassaur, Adv.**
Ms. Priyanjali Singh, AOR

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file the SLPs is granted.

Delay in filing/refiling the SLPs is condoned, subject to the condition that in case of enhancement of compensation, no interest or other benefits for this period of delay would be admissible to the petitioner(s).

Delay in filing the Applications for substitution is condoned. Abatement(s) is/are set aside. Applications for Substitution are allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) Nos. 10872-10936/2022 and other allied Special Leave Petitions.

The recovery notices alleged to have been issued to the petitioners/owners be not given effect to.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 40068/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-01-2022 in RFA No. 3111/2019 19-01-2022 in RFA No. 4369/2019 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

MANINDER SINGH**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****THE STATE OF HARYANA****Respondent(s)**

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.35314/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.35313/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.35315/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH**Diary No(s). 4529/2023 (IV-B)**

(IA No.47194/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.47179/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.47186/2023-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.47191/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.47170/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP) and IA No.47184/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Diary No(s). 6447/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.47246/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.47250/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.47254/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.47252/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP) and IA No.47255/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 17-03-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. Aditya Dassaur, Adv.**
Ms. Priyanjali Singh, AOR

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Delay in filing the SLPs is condoned, subject to the condition that in case of enhancement of compensation, no interest or other benefits for this period of delay would be admissible to the petitioner(s).

Delay in filing the Applications for substitution is condoned. Abatement(s) is/are set aside. Applications for Substitution are allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) Nos. 10872-10936/2022 and other allied Special Leave Petitions.

The recovery notices alleged to have been issued to the petitioners/owners be not given effect to.

**(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**